Circuit Court for Baltimore City
Court Reporting Services

Transcription Rate Schedule

Transcripts fees are based on a per page rate as follows:

Original 1% Copy

Appeal (Non-Expedited) $3.00 $0.50
Appeal (Expedited) $5.50 $0.50
Appeal (Daily Copy) $7.00 $0.50
Non-Appeal (Non-Expedited) $3.00 $1.25
Non-Appeal (Expedited) $5.50 $1.75
Non-Appeal (Daily Copy) $7.00 $2.00

2" Copy or More
$0.25
$0.25
$0.25
$1.25
$1.75
$2.00

Note: There is an additional charge of $1.00 per page for the original for medical

Explanation of turnaround times and minimum charges:

Non-Expedited/Regular Delivery is approximately 30 days for non-appeal

transcripts.

Expedited Delivery is two business days to 21 calendar days
Daily Copy Delivery is the next business day

Minimum charge Non-Expedited is $50.00

Minimum charge for Expedited or Daily Copy is $75.00



